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January 15, 2024

BY EMAIL & RESS
registrar@oeb.ca

Ms. Nancy Marconi

Ontario Energy Board

2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi:

Re:

BLG

Borden Ladner Gervais

Generic Hearing on Uniform Transmission Rates (EB-2022-0325)

Association of Power Producers of Ontario (“APPrO”) and Energy

Storage Canada (“ESC”)

We represent both APPrO and ESC in the above-noted matter. Further to Schedule A of Procedural
Order No. 1, we request that the Ontario Energy Board update the Representative and Contact

Information for Service as follows:

APPro

Enerqgy Storage Canada

David Butters

President and CEO

Association of Power Producers of Ontario
Tel: 647-444-6549
David.Butters@appro.org

Justin Rangooni

Executive Director

Energy Storage Canada

Tel: 647-627-1815
jrangooni@energystoragecanada.org

Colm Boyle

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-7273
cboyle@blg.com

Colm Boyle

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-7273
cboyle@blg.com

John Vellone

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-6730
jvellone@blg.com

John Vellone

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Tel: 416-367-6730
jvellone@blg.com

Brady Yauch

Power Advisory LLC

Tel: 416-822-6884
byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com

Brady Yauch

Power Advisory LLC

Tel: 416-822-6884
byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com

Andrew Blair
Power Advisory LLC

Andrew Blair
Power Advisory LLC

Lawyers | Patent & Trademark Agents
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BLG

Borden Ladner Gervais

Tel: 416-823-5443 Tel: 416-823-5443
ablair@poweradvisoryllc.com ablair@poweradvisoryllc.com

Please contact the undersigned with any questions.
Yours truly,

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

oL

Colm Boyle

CcB/
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